05-23-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** REC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102101232 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Statistics and Epidemiology Research Corporation Name: Cytel Software Corporation 2601 Fourth Avenue 5-17-02 Seattle, Washington 98121 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 675 Massachusetts Avenue Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02139 ☐ Corporation-State Washington ☐ Other: Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Association _____ General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Massachusetts Other Assignment Security Agreement Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic___ Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes XINo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Date: June 20, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,506,937 Additional number(s) attached \(\square\) Yes \(\sqrt{N}\) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one (1) concerning document should be mailed: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: **60 State Street** 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 City: Boston State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire___ Name of Person Signing

May 7, 2002

Date

Hale and Dorr LLP Attorney Reference Number: 104.597.126

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:: 2

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

9. Statement and signature.

copy of the original document.

1506937

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

BOSTON 1290912v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0335

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Statistics and Epidemiology Research Corporation (k/n/a Axio Research Corp), a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 2601 Fourth Avenue; Suite 200, Seattle, Washington 98121, is the owner of the trademark registration identified below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Statistics and Epidemiology Research Corporation (k/n/a Axio Research Corp) has transferred, effective, June 20, 1997, its business to which the trademark identified below relates, to Cytel Software Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 675 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, and assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified below and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business related to said mark.

<u>Mark</u>	Regis. No.	Regis. Date
EGRET	1506937	October 4, 1988

Statistics and Epidemiology Research Corporation (k/n/a Axio Research Corp), further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Cytel Software Corporation, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 25 day of April, 2002.

STATISTICS AND EPIDEMIOLOGY RESEARCH CORPORATION (K/N/A AXIO RESEARCH CORP)

Officer Name: Ruth McBride
Officer Title: Vice President

County of King)
State of wash instea)

Then personally appeared the above named individual be his free act and deed, before me, this 25 day of March 2001.

and acknowledged the foregoing act to

Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/17/2002 REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0336